2025 DETAILED STATEMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATIONS 2025

Passenger cars

Motor homes
Motorcycles

House Vehicles

Mopeds

Unconventional Vehicles
Non Commercial Trailers
Non Commercial Trucks
Farm Trucks

Buses

Commercial Trailers
Non-IRP Trucks

IRP Commercial Trucks
Transfers

Conversions and Add Weights

Total License Tax Collected
Interest Earned License Tax
License Tax Revenue Including Interest

Permissive Tax Collected
Interest Earned Permissive Tax
Permissive Tax Revenue Including Interest

License Tax Revenue Including Interest
Permissive Tax Revenue Including Interest
Total Revenue Including Interest

$168,721,214.00
$1,399,159.00
$2,986,207.79
$1,462,924.00
$17,112.00
$439,021.00
$8,998,257.00
$62,295,961.00
$5,665,004.41
$1,308,054.73
$7,094,478.00
$73,782,056.99
$27,955,408.62
$1,218,608.10
$81,912.79

$363,425,379.43
$1,254,692.22
$364,680,071.65

$253,862,152.50
$465,917.46
$254,328,069.96

$364,680,071.65
$254,328,069.96
$619,008,141.61



	Revenue Collected for Ohio

