

2025 DETAILED STATEMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATIONS 2025

Passenger cars	\$168,721,214.00
Motor homes	\$1,399,159.00
Motorcycles	\$2,986,207.79
House Vehicles	\$1,462,924.00
Mopeds	\$17,112.00
Unconventional Vehicles	\$439,021.00
Non Commercial Trailers	\$8,998,257.00
Non Commercial Trucks	\$62,295,961.00
Farm Trucks	\$5,665,004.41
Buses	\$1,308,054.73
Commercial Trailers	\$7,094,478.00
Non-IRP Trucks	\$73,782,056.99
IRP Commercial Trucks	\$27,955,408.62
Transfers	\$1,218,608.10
Conversions and Add Weights	\$81,912.79
 Total License Tax Collected	 \$363,425,379.43
Interest Earned License Tax	\$1,254,692.22
License Tax Revenue Including Interest	\$364,680,071.65
 Permissive Tax Collected	 \$253,862,152.50
Interest Earned Permissive Tax	\$465,917.46
Permissive Tax Revenue Including Interest	\$254,328,069.96
 License Tax Revenue Including Interest	 \$364,680,071.65
Permissive Tax Revenue Including Interest	\$254,328,069.96
Total Revenue Including Interest	\$619,008,141.61